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MEETING MINUTES FOR TRIAD CONFERENCE CALL 23 APRIL 2008 NAS CORPUS
CHRISTI TX
04/23/2008
U S NAVY 



Attendees: 
Chris Siegel 
Helen Lockard 
Gary LeFlore 
Rich Mayer 
Ralph Basinski 
Ken Grim 
Larry Basilio 
Fred Grosskopf 
Bridget Twigg 

Meeting Minutes: 

TCEQ 
NAVFAC SE 
NASCC 
EPA 
TtNUS 
TtNUS 
TtNUS 
TtNUS 
TtNUS 

TRIAD CONFERENCE CALL MINUTES 
NAS Corpus Christi Team Meeting 

April 23, 2008 
3:30 pm (Central) 

(512) 239-2992 
(904) 542-3991 
(361) 961-3704 
(214) 665-7442 
(412) 921-8308 
(832) 251-6023 
(832) 251-6018 
(832) 251-6058 
(832) 251-5195 

Ext. 4522 
CSiegel@tceq.state.tx.us 
Helen.Lockard@navy.mil 
Gary.leflore@navy.mil 
Mayer.Richard@epamail.epa.gov 
Ralph. basinski@tetratech.com 
Kenneth.Grim@tetratech.com 
Larry .Basilio@tetratech.com 
Fred .Grosskopf@tetratech.com 
Bridget. twigg@tetratech.com 

• Transects (grid) have been completed at Incinerator Disposal Site and most of the Skeet Range 
and Pistol Range. 

• Possible MEC was found at the Skeet Range, only MC was expected to be found. 
o Helen to contact Rick Urbanski of NOSSA with notice of MEC found and plan to proceed 

with sampling at Pistol Range and Incinerator Disposal Site (with UXO support). Will 
check in with rest of team once response has been received from NOSSA. 

• Skeet and Pistol Range Work Plan may need possible adjustment to include UXO avoidance 
procedures. 

• The grid is being sampled from the outside inward, data is being transferred to Travis at NAS 
Corpus Christi for GIS recording 

• Two UXO techs will remain to assist with the sampling at the Skeet and Pistol Range 
• Gary will contact Caroline Schiebel related to EOD notifications about the potential MEC identified 

and tagged at the Incinerator Disposal Site and Skeet Range. ) 
• After some discussion, the team agreed to have the Triad conference call twice a week. The next 

call will be at 3:00 CDT on Monday, April 28, 2008. 

The meeting adjourned at approximately 4:00 pm. 

Next Meeting: 
Date: Monday, 28 April 2008 
Time: 3:00 pm CDT 
Location: Conference call 
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